MRD 3-19-9

	Attorney Docket No.: 2268-01132	
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
RECOF 04	-05-2001	
	-00-2001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par Please record the attached original doc		
Please record the attached original doci	The filter of the same	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1669490 eceiving party(ies):	
Period, Inc.	Krueger International, Inc.	
	1330 Bellevue Street	
	Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
attached?	j. 19 j.j.	
☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Yes No	
	I I ES INO	
☐ Other		
Conservation Detect 2/5/2001		
Execution Dates: 3/5/2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A D A 11	D D () () ()	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	D 440 070	
	D412,070	
1	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Andrew S. McConnell	☑ Enclosed	
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, L	LP Authorized to charge Deposit	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Account	
Milwaukee, WI 53202	8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
	if paying by Deposit Account)	
9 Statement and signature.	in paying by Deposit Account)	
Statement and signature.		
To the heat of my knowledge and helief the forestime in Committee of the second management of th		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Dawn M. Oleszak \bigcirc		
Name of Person Signing Signature	U Date	
Total number of access including account that stacking a		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	nents and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

04/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000034 D412070

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **PERIOD, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and located and doing business at 200 Commerce Drive, Madisonville, Kentucky 42431, to **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **PERIOD**, **INC.**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in LOFT BED SYSTEM and the invention therein as set forth in United States Letters Patent D412,070.

And, said **PERIOD**, **INC.**, hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this _5	day of March , 2001.
	PERIOD, INC.
	By: Kuly anduren Name: Kelly I Anduren Title: Conta un / Asst. Suretary
	Name: Kelly J Anderses
. ,	Title: Conticue / Asst. Sucretary
STATE OF Wisconsin): ss COUNTY OF Brown)	,
ϱ): ss	
COUNTY OF Octor)	
	is 5th day of March, 2001,
Personally appeared before me th	is <u>J</u> day of <u>///www</u> , 200/,
Kelly J. ANDERSON, to me known to be	the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that	t he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act and dec	ed for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
	\ /)
	Notary Public My Commission expires 3/14/04
(SEAL)	Notary Public
/	My Commission expires $3/(4/0)$

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0229